
Pos. Name Quantity Pos. Name Quantity

1 back cover 1 43 bolt M8X55 6

2 right support plate 1 44 Gear pump housing 1

3 left support plate 1 45 Gasket ring 10×2.65 2

4 right cover 1 46 Gasket ring 2

5 left cover 1 47 division plate 1

6 fixed 15 48 Gear 2

7 protection guard 1 49 ball φ2.5 1

8 observation window 1 50 pin 8X25 2

9 support plate 1 51 shaft sleeve 2

10 Oil cylinder 1 52 Motor front cover 1

11 Piston 1 53 oil seal 15X26X7.9 2

12 ST type ring55.1 1 54 pin 2.5X6 1

13 Gasket ring 43.7×3.55 1 55 Motor 1

14 Big spring 1 56 outer hexagon bolt M5X25 3

15 Two-head bolt M10X642.1 4 57 spring washer 5 3

16 mouth mat 1 58 flat washer 5 3

17 cylinder aluminum cover 1 59 Workable tank 1

18 Gasket ring 30×3.55 1 60 Inner hexagon bolt M10X25 4

19 CK-type ring 1 61 nut M10 4

20 Gasket ring 6×1.8 1 62 Movable plate 1

21 bleed screw M6 1 63 Plastic pad I 1

22 Piston rod 1 64 Support bracket 1

23 washer 14.1 1 65 nut M14 4

24 plug (M14×1.5) 1 66 Frontal support stand 1

25 Fixing nut for operation handle 1

26 Operation handle 1

27 nut M10 3

28 Back steel-plate support 1

29 Handle guard 1

30 screw M8X10(GB67) 1

31 Small Spring（I） 1

32 Small spindle 1

33 Aluminum block 1

34 Gasket ring 55X3.1 1

35 mouth mat 1

36 Gasket 10 1

37 Small Spring 1

38 M8X8(GB77) 1

39 Inner sheath 1

40 Small Spring（II） 1

41 plug M16X1.5 1

42 wheel 2

FENDEUSE ELEC HORIZONTALE 5T




